CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY FINES AND FEES SCHEDULE: PART B Photoduplication and MakerSpaces

WARNING CONCERNING COPYRIGHT RESTRICTIONS: The copyright law of the United States (Title17 United States Code) governs the making of photocopies or other reproductions of copyrighted material.

Under certain conditions specified in the law, libraries and archives are authorized to furnish a photocopy or other reproduction. One of the specified conditions is that the photocopy or reproduction is not to be "used for any purpose other than private study, scholarship or research." If a user makes a request for, or later uses, a photocopy or reproduction for purposes in excess of "fair use," that user may be liable for copyright infringement.

PRINT-OUTS MADE BY STAFF

Standard (81/2" x 11" through 11" x	17" B&W)\$0.50/page
Color (81/2" x 11" through 81/2 " x 14	")\$0.50/page
Color (11" x 17")	\$1.00/page
Oversize (up to 18" x 24" B&W)	
Standard Weight Paper	\$2.00/page
Heavyweight Paper	\$4.00/page
Oversize (up to 18" x 24" Color)	
Standard Weight Paper	\$4.00/page
Heavyweight Paper	\$8.00/page
Other sizes	

SELF-SERVICE SCANNING

Self-service scanning	No charge

DIGITAL SCANS DONE BY STAFF

All scans are done at 300ppi. Scans greater than 300ppi are		
calculated at double the following fees.		
Individual, flat items (up to 11" x 17")	\$0.50/image	
Photographs, slides, negatives,	-	
other transparencies	\$0.50/image	
Microfilm		
Books (up to 11" x 17" page size)	\$0.50/image	
Oversized ítems (up to 33" x 45")	\$1.00/image	
Special Handling (fragile, etc.)		

For large projects or those with exceptional requirements, a price will be quoted upon request.

MICROFILM

All microfilm/microfiche are charged at current lab pricing.

USE FEES FOR PUBLICATION OR DISPLAY

In cases where Cleveland Public Library owns copyright to materials, the library reserves the right to negotiate fees for use in any medium, format, or venue.

SHIPPING

Shipping fees are charged at current market rates.

SALES TAX

Ohio sales tax added when required.

MAKERSPACE

There is no charge to use the equipment in our MakerSpaces, however users are responsible for the costs of consumable materials (e.g., 3D printing filament, vinyl material), which will be charged to users based on the actual cost of such materials to the Library.

Limited supplies of consumable materials are available for purchase. Fees for consumable materials are posted in our MakerSpaces and are also available upon request. We encourage makers to bring their own pre-approved materials for their projects.

Knowledge Office Approved by the Board of Library Trustees June 15, 2023 Effective July 1, 2023